	FORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY	04-26-2001 101688898
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original	
 Name of conveying party(ies): CHANG-HO CHO Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-ku, Suwon, Kyungki-do, Republic of KOREA 	
3. Nature of conveyance ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other		
Execution Date: 9 April 2001	Additional name(s) & addr	resses attached? □ Yes III No
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): 09/327,618 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution of the applicatio B. Patent No.(s)	n is:
Additional number(s	<u> </u>	ons and patents involved: ONE
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert E. Bushnell Attorney at Law Suite 300, 1522 "K" Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-1202 (202) 408-9040	 Enclosed (#39452) Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit Account Number: 	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. <u>ROBERT E. BUSHNELL</u> Name of Person Signing	buell 17 April 200 Date	
OND No. 0651 0011 (mm. 4/04)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not der Mail documents to be recorded with the required cover sheet in Commissioner of Pate Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20 EB/kf (P54779A)	nts and Trademarks	

PATENT REEL: 011714 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

ADDRESS:

TITLE:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea,

416 Maetan-dong

Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do

Republic of KOREA,

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY MONITOR

invented by me (if only one inventor is named below) or us (if more than one inventor is named below) and described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is either attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment, or is more particularly identified as:

executed on even date herewith, or
 Serial No. 09/327,618 filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on 8 June 1999 , or
 executed on

and in and to all United States patents which may be granted therefore, and therefore, and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations, continuations, in-part, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., my Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made;

AND I hereby covenant and agree to sign and execute, without receiving any money or other consideration, any further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time be either necessary, lawful, proper or requested by the Assignee, in the prosecution of the abovenamed application or in the preparation and prosecution of all substitute applications, certificate of correction, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in said Assignee, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreement or treaty to which the United States of America adheres;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I hereby appoint as my, or our attorney, and authorize and request R. E. Bushnell, Reg. No. 27,774, to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and we have set our hands and seals on the dates written beside my and our respective names:

	INVENTOR(S)		Date Signed	Witness(es)
1)	Chargho Cho CHANG-HO CHO	(Seal)	April 9,2001	Misook YI
2)		_(Seal)		
3) _		(Seal)		
4)		(Seal)		

⊿ 4/10/1996 R.E Bushnell

PATENT REEL: 011714 FRAME: 0245

PTO/SB/17 (08-00) Approved for use through 9/30/2000. OMB 0651-0032 ademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Fee Paid

\$40.00

control number.

\$

Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Pee Pee <th>unintentional \$ reissue) \$ reissue) \$ statement \$ provisional applications \$ rmation Disclosure Statement \$ tent assignment per property \$ properties) \$ after final rejection \$ a)) \$ L invention to be examined \$ (b)) \$ SUBTOTAL (3) \$40.00 mplete (if applicable) \$ r 27,774</th>	unintentional \$ reissue) \$ reissue) \$ statement \$ provisional applications \$ rmation Disclosure Statement \$ tent assignment per property \$ properties) \$ after final rejection \$ a)) \$ L invention to be examined \$ (b)) \$ SUBTOTAL (3) \$40.00 mplete (if applicable) \$ r 27,774
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Pee Description Fee Pei Pee Pee <th< th=""><th>unintentional \$ reissue) \$ minissioner \$ provisional applications \$ mation Disclosure Statement \$ tent assignment per property properties) \$ n after final rejection a)) \$ Linvention to be examined (b)) \$ UNUMBERS SUBTOTAL (3) \$40.00 mplete (if applicable)</th></th<>	unintentional \$ reissue) \$ minissioner \$ provisional applications \$ mation Disclosure Statement \$ tent assignment per property properties) \$ n after final rejection a)) \$ Linvention to be examined (b)) \$ UNUMBERS SUBTOTAL (3) \$40.00 mplete (if applicable)
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Pee Pee <th>unintentional \$ reissue) \$ mmissioner \$ provisional applications \$ mmation Disclosure Statement \$ tent assignment per property properties) \$ in after final rejection a)) \$ linvention to be examined (b)) \$ SUBTOTAL (3) \$40.00</th>	unintentional \$ reissue) \$ mmissioner \$ provisional applications \$ mmation Disclosure Statement \$ tent assignment per property properties) \$ in after final rejection a)) \$ linvention to be examined (b)) \$ SUBTOTAL (3) \$40.00
Face Fee Fee Fee Fee Pail 117 890 217 445 Extension for reply 101 710 201 355 Utility filing fee \$ 128 1,890 217 445 Extension for reply 106 320 206 160 Design filing fee \$ 128 1,890 228 945 Extension for reply 108 710 208 355 Reissue filing fee \$ 120 310 220 155 Filing a brief in sup 108 710 208 355 Reissue filing fee \$ 121 270 221 135 Request for oral h 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee \$ 140 110 240 55 Petition to institute 2 EXTRA CLAIM FEES Extra Fee from Claims Fee Paid 141 1.240 241 620 Petition to revive - 104 102 80 20**	unintentional \$ reissue) \$ mmissioner \$ provisional applications \$ mmation Disclosure Statement \$ tent assignment per property properties) \$ mafter final rejection a)) \$ linvention to be examined (b)) \$\$
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Pee Fee Pee Fee Pee Fee Pee Fee Pee Pee <td>unintentional \$ reissue) \$ mmissioner \$ provisional applications \$ rmation Disclosure Statement \$ tent assignment per property properties) \$ mafter final rejection a)) \$ l invention to be examined (b)) \$</td>	unintentional \$ reissue) \$ mmissioner \$ provisional applications \$ rmation Disclosure Statement \$ tent assignment per property properties) \$ mafter final rejection a)) \$ l invention to be examined (b)) \$
Fee Fee Fee Fee Pee Fee Pee Fee Pee P	unintentional freissue) freissue) freissue) freissue) freissue) freissue) freissue, fr
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Pee Fee Pee Pee <td>unintentional freissue) freissue) freissue) freissue) freissue) freissue) freissue, fr</td>	unintentional freissue) freissue) freissue) freissue) freissue) freissue) freissue, fr
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Pee Fee Pee Pee <td>unintentional \$ reissue) \$ mmissioner \$ provisional applications \$ mmation Disclosure Statement \$ tent assignment per property properties) \$ n after final rejection a)) \$ l invention to be examined</td>	unintentional \$ reissue) \$ mmissioner \$ provisional applications \$ mmation Disclosure Statement \$ tent assignment per property properties) \$ n after final rejection a)) \$ l invention to be examined
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Pee Pee <td>unintentional s reissue) s mmissioner s provisional applications s rmation Disclosure Statement s tent assignment per property properties) s mafter final rejection</td>	unintentional s reissue) s mmissioner s provisional applications s rmation Disclosure Statement s tent assignment per property properties) s mafter final rejection
FeeFeeFeeFeeFeeFeeFeeFeePaid117890217445Extension for reply101710201355Utility filing fee\$106320206160Design filing fee\$107490207245Plant filing fee\$108710208355Reissue filing fee\$11415021475Provisional filing fee\$11415021475Provisional filing fee\$11415021475Provisional filing fee\$11415021475Provisional filing fee\$11415021475Provisional filing fee\$117890247445Extension for reply1181,510208355Reissue filing fee\$11415021475Provisional filing fee\$11415021475Provisional filing fee\$11411024055Petition to revive -11411024055Petition to revive -114124241620Petition to revive -114124244243220Design issue fee114124244300Plant issue fee114124244300Plant issue fee114124244300Plant issue fee	unintentional reissue) 2 mmissioner 2 provisional applications 3 mation Disclosure Statement 4 tent assignment per property
FeeFeeFeeFeeFeeDescriptionFee Paid117890217445Extension for reply1181,390218695Extension for reply1181,390218695Extension for reply116320206160Design filing fee\$117490207245Plant filing fee\$1181,890219155Notice of Appeal107490207245Plant filing fee\$108710208355Reissue filing fee\$11415021475Provisional filing fee\$11415021475Provisional filing fee\$11415021475Provisional filing fee\$11415021475Provisional filing fee\$11415021475Provisional filing fee\$11411024055Petition to revive -115Extra belowFee from PaidFee1141,240241620Petition to revive -1141,240244300Plant issue fee115-3** =x=144600244300116-3** =x=122130122130117128129120122130Petitions to the Co128-3** =x=122130<	unintentional reissue) mmissioner provisional applications rmation Disclosure Statement tent assignment per property
Fee FoodeFee (\$)Fee CodeFee (\$)Fee Fee (\$)Fee Fee (\$)Fee Fee Paid117 118890 1,390217 218445 695Extension for reply 118101710201355 355Utility filing fee\$118 1,3901,390218 218695 695Extension for reply 128106320206160Design filing fee\$119310219155Notice of Appeal107490207245Plant filing fee\$121270221135Request for oral he108710208355Reissue filing fee\$1381,5101381,510Petition to institute11415021475Provisional filing fee\$1381,5101381,510Petition to revive -2.EXTRA CLAIM FEESExtra ClaimsFee from belowFee Paid1411,240242620Utility issue fee (or143440243220Design issue fee 143144600244300Plant issue fee (or123501235012350Petitions to the Co 12312350Petitions related to	unintentional reissue) s mmissioner s provisional applications s
FeeF	unintentional reissue) mmissioner
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Code (\$) Fee Description Fee Paid 117 890 217 445 Extension for reply 118 1,390 218 695 Extension for reply 118 1,390 218 695 Extension for reply 118 1,390 218 695 Extension for reply 128 1,890 228 945 Extension for reply 129 155 Notice of Appeal 120 310 220 155 Filing a brief in sup 121 270 221 135 Request for oral has 121 120 55 Petition to revive - 2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES Extra Claims -20 ⁻⁺ = x = 144 600 244 300 Plant issue fee 121 24 300 Plant issue fee	unintentional : reissue) :
Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid 117 890 217 445 Extension for reply 101 710 201 355 Utility filing fee \$ 118 1,390 218 695 Extension for reply 106 320 206 160 Design filing fee \$ 128 1,890 228 945 Extension for reply 107 490 207 245 Plant filing fee \$ 119 310 219 155 Notice of Appeal 108 710 208 355 Reissue filing fee \$ 121 270 221 135 Request for oral he 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee \$ 138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)00 .00 140 110 240 55 Petition to revive - 2. Extra Fee from Fee Paid 141 1.240 241 620 Utility issue fee (or 143 440 243	unintentional reissue)
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid 117 890 217 445 Extension for reply 101 710 201 355 Utility filing fee \$ 118 1,390 218 695 Extension for reply 106 320 206 160 Design filing fee \$ 128 1,890 228 945 Extension for reply 107 490 207 245 Plant filing fee \$ 120 310 219 155 Notice of Appeal 108 710 208 355 Reissue filing fee \$ 121 270 221 135 Request for oral he 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee \$ 138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)_00 Lettra Fee from Fee 141 1,240 241 620 Petition to revive -	unintentional reissue)
Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid 117 890 217 445 Extension for reply 101 710 201 355 Utility filing fee \$ 118 1,390 218 695 Extension for reply 106 320 206 160 Design filing fee \$ 128 1,890 228 945 Extension for reply 107 490 207 245 Plant filing fee \$ 120 310 219 155 Notice of Appeal 108 710 208 355 Reissue filing fee \$ 121 270 221 135 Request for oral her 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee \$ 138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute SUBTOTAL (1) (\$ _00	
Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid 117 890 217 445 Extension for reply 101 710 201 355 Utility filing fee \$ 118 1,390 218 695 Extension for reply 106 320 206 160 Design filing fee \$ 128 1,890 228 945 Extension for reply 107 490 207 245 Plant filing fee \$ 120 310 219 155 Notice of Appeal 108 710 208 355 Reissue filing fee \$ 121 270 221 135 Request for oral her 114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee \$ 138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute	
Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid 117 890 217 445 Extension for reply 101 710 201 355 Utility filing fee \$ 118 1,390 218 695 Extension for reply 106 320 206 160 Design filing fee \$ 128 1,890 228 945 Extension for reply 107 490 207 245 Plant filing fee \$ 119 310 219 155 Notice of Appeal 108 710 208 355 Reissue filing fee \$ 121 270 221 135 Request for oral her	unavoidable
Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid 117 890 217 445 Extension for reply 101 710 201 355 Utility filing fee \$ 118 1,390 218 695 Extension for reply 106 320 206 160 Design filing fee \$ 128 1,890 228 945 Extension for reply 107 490 207 245 Plant filing fee \$ 119 310 219 155 Notice of Appeal 107 490 207 245 Plant filing fee \$ 120 310 220 155 Filing a brief in support	a public use proceeding
Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid 117 890 217 445 Extension for reply 101 710 201 355 Utility filing fee \$ 118 1,390 218 695 Extension for reply 106 320 206 160 Design filing fee \$ 128 1,890 228 945 Extension for reply	here are all here.
Get Fee Fee <td></td>	
SeeFeeFeeSode(\$)CodeFee DescriptionFee Paid117890217445Extension for reply1181,390218695Extension for reply	within fifth month
See Fee Fee Fee Fee The Description Fee Paid	within fourth month
arge Entity Small Entity 116 390 216 195 Extension for reply	
	within second month
1. BASIC FILING FEE 115 110 215 55 Extension for reply	within first month
Check Credit Card Money Order Other FEE CALCULATION Set Transformed action Fee Calculation Set Transformed action Set Transformed a	tion of SIR after Examiner action
(CHECK #39452) 112 920* Beguesting public	ation of SIR prior to Examiner
2. ■ Payment Enclosed: 147 2,520 147 2,520 For fling a request	
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27 127 50 227 25 Surcharge-late pro 139 130 130 130 Non-English speci	-
1.17.	g fee or oath visional filing fee or cover sheet
Code (\$) Code (\$)	ee Description g fee or oath
reposit Account Number: Large Entity Small Entity	a Departmention
1. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to:	
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) FEE CALCULATIO	N (continued)
TELAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00 Attorney Docket No.	P54779A
Group/Art Unit	2835
WILL BAN Examiner Name	Chang, Y.
First Named Inventor	Chang-Ho CHO
30481 8 Instent fees are subject to annual revision.	8 June 1999
FEE TRANSMITTAL Application Number	09/327,618
Complete If	Known

PATENT REEL: 011714 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 04/17/2001

OFFICE